(Resolution. of Intention)

RESOLUTION NO. 108

Be it ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KIRKLAND: 1. That it is the intention of the Town Council to order the improvement of KIRKLAND AVENUE from LAKE AVENUE to City Limits, on the North side, and from Blau's Chevrolet Co. garage property to the South side of State Aid Road, by putting in cement sidewalks and curbs; and STATE AID ROAD on the East and North side to City Limits, by put-

ting in cement sidewalks, with culverts and proper crossings, and signading said State and read from from find and Texator line and doing such other work as may be necessary in connection therefactors with, all in accordance with plans prepared by the Town Engineer.

2. That all persons who may desire to object thereto are hereby notified to appear and present such objections at a meeting of the Town Council to be held in the Council Chamber of the Town of Kirkland at Eight o'clock P.M. on the 20th day of April, 1925, which time and place is hereby fixed for hearing all matters relating to said proposed improvement, and all objections thereto, and for determining the method of payment for said improvement.

3. That the Town Engineer shall, in the manner provided by law, submit to the Town Council, at or prior to said date, all data and information required by law to be submitted.

4. That the cost and expense of said improvement shall be borne by and assessed against the property liable therefor, as provided by law.

Approved this 23 rd asy of March, 1925 E. C. McKible MAYOR. Passed inis 23" day of March_, 1925. Date of first publication

Date of second publication._

(Resolution of Intention)

RESOLUTION NO. 109

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KIRKLAND:

1. That it is the intention of the Town Council to order the improvement of Morton Avenue from Jersey Street to Market Street, by grading, gravelling and proper drainage and doing such other work as may be necessary in connection therewith, all in accordance with plans prepared by the Engineer employed by the Town of Kirkland.

2. That all persons who may desire to object there to are hereby notified to appear and present such objections at a meeting of the Town Council to be held in the Council Chamber in the Town of Kirkland at Eight of Clock P.M. on the 20th day of April 1925, which time and place is hereby fixed for hearing all matters relating to said proposed improvement, and all objections there to and for determining the method of payament for said improvement.

3. That the Town Engineer shall, in the manner provided by law, submit to the Town Council, at or prior to said date, all data and information required by law to be submitted.

4. That the cost and expense of said improvemnt shall be borne by and assessed against the property liable therefor, as provided by law.

Approved this 23rd day of March .1925.

E. C. Mikible

Passed this 23 nd day of March. ,1925.

Kalph ESa

Date of First publication ______ Date of Second publication